Counsel's office awaiting approval as to form, etc .................. 	8,870 00 
Total estimated amount of contracts authorized, plans and specifications 

in preparation ................................................... 	65i,o8o 00 

Total..................................................... 	$2,823,527 59 

One hundred and four (104) basins have been built during the quarter, the number 
replaced or abondoned 45, making the net increase 59, and the total number now con-
nected with the sewerage system io,o38. 

During the quarter 120 reports were made upon sewer improvements. Of this